sites and parking lots and visually inspecting all buildings/structures to make 
sure they appear secure and the surrounding area is safe.  

E. OVERALL REQUIRED HOURS AND DAYS OF SERVICES 

Contractor understands and agrees that security services are required for various City sites 
24 hours a day, 7 days a week and three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the year basis.  
Therefore, City observed holidays do not signify that security services are not required at 
those sites.   

The following are City Observed holidays: 

a) New Year’s Day 
b) Dr. Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday 
c) Washington’s Birthday

[...]

Contractor shall maintain insurance coverage as outlined in the City’s General Contract 
Terms and Provisions (Exhibit B). The following additional insurance is also required: 

1. Crime Insurance. 

Crime and Employee Dishonesty/Fidelity coverage for a minimum of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) per employee or one hundred thousand 
dollars ($100,000.00) blanket limit. This coverage protects the Contractor 
against loss by the theft or mysterious disappearance of property by any of 
Contractor’s employees or third parties while said property is in the care,